TR TEXAS REALTORS

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

8211 HWY 7 WEST

CONCERNING THE PR	OPE	ERT	Y AT	٠.				JE	WE	TT, T	75846			-
AS OF THE DATE WARRANTIES THE B SELLER'S AGENTS, OF	SIG UYE R AN	NEC R N IY O	AAY THE	Y S WI ER A	SELI SH .GEI	LER TO NT.	AND IS NOT A	N S	UBS A V	STITU WARR	CONDITION OF THE PRO TE FOR ANY INSPECTIO ANTY OF ANY KIND BY S	NS BELL	ER.	ζ.,
the Property? Property as the	٤,	sta	te	, O	f	B	Ob Green	(C)	oxim)	ate	now long since Seller has detailed or in never occupi	ed	pied the	t e
Section 1. The Proper	tv h	as ti	ne it	ems	ma	ırked	d below: (Mark Yes	(Y),	MO	(14), 0	r Unknown (U).) which items will & will not convey			
Item	Υ	N	U		Ite	m	2	Y	N	U	Item	Y	N	IJ
Cable TV Wiring			1		Na	tura	Gas Lines			1	Pump: sump grinder		1	
Carbon Monoxide Det.					Fu	el G	as Piping:			7	Rain Gutters		/	
Ceiling Fans	1				20.00		Iron Pipe				Range/Stove	1		_
Cooktop	1				_	agge				/	Roof/Attic Vents			/
Dishwasher	1	•					gated Stainless ubing			/	Sauna		1	
Disposal			j			t Tu			1		Smoke Detector	1		
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		1			Intercom System				/		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired			1
Exhaust Fans		-	-		Microwave			1			Spa	\Box	1	
	1				Outdoor Grill				1	\vdash	Trash Compactor	\Box	1	
Fences Fire Detection Equip.					-		Decking	1	-		TV Antenna		_	
French Drain		/					ng System				Washer/Dryer Hookup	1		
Gas Fixtures			A ST		Po		ng dystem		1	\vdash	Window Screens	7		
Liquid Propane Gas:	1						quipment		1		Public Sewer System	М	1	
-LP Community (Captive)	/_	/					aint. Accessories		1					
-LP on Property					Po	ol H	eater		-	H		H		
-LP on Property				1	FU	OIII	Catel		-				_	
Item		-		Υ	N	U			A	dditio	onal Information		•	
Central A/C				7			I electric gas	nur	nbei	of un	its:			
Evaporative Coolers					1		number of units:							
Wall/Window AC Units					1		number of units:		- vi					
Attic Fan(s)					1		if yes, describe:							
Central Heat				1	_		electric gas number of units:							
Other Heat				1			if yes, describe:	ea	che	orn	Heater's			
Oven				1			number of ovens:	1		elec	ctric gas other:			
Fireplace & Chimney				1			wood gas log	js _	mo	ock	other:			
Carport				1			attached / not	atta	che	d				
Garage					1		attached not	atta	che	d				
Garage Door Openers					1		number of units:				number of remotes:			
Satellite Dish & Controls	,					1	owned lease	d fro	m:					
Security System					1		owned lease	d fro	m:					
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23			Initia	led b	y: B	uyer	:,a	nd S	eller	: Ci	W Pa	age 1	1 of	7
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						-	9.00				The state of the s			

Schwab Realty, 410 S Frontage Centerville TX 75833

James "Jake" Schwab

Phone: 9035362672 Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com

Fax:

CRYSTAL

8211 HWY 7 WEST JEWETT. TX 75846

Concerning the Property at								JEWETT	<u>, TX</u>	7	584	6			-
Solar Panels					ow	ned		leased fro	m:						
Water Heater			1		ele	ctric		gas ot	her:			number of units:			
Water Softener				/	ow	ned		leased fro	m:						
Other Leased Items(s)				/ if	yes,	des	crik	be:							
Underground Lawn Sprinkle	r			/	automatic manual areas covered									_	
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facil			-	if	yes,	atta	ch	Informatio	n Al	OOL	ıt On	-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-140)7)		
Was the Property built before (If yes, complete, sign, a Roof Type: LOWNOS in Is there an overlay roof of covering)?yes noX Are you (Seller) aware of defects, or are need of repair DISHUGGINE OVEN STOVE	e 19 and a t 10 overi unkn any ir?	78? _ attach y _ ing o lown y of t yes	he	res_no 2 (R-1906 co N N 4 les the Proper items liste no If yes, c	un incer ty (s ed in desc	knov ning Age shing n thi	wn leasingles is (att	Section 1 tach additi	tha	t ha	ng plare	appropriate (appropriate (appro	xima or i	ave	of e
Section 2. Are you (Selle if you are aware and No (N	er) a	aware	O	f any def	ects	or	m	alfunction	15 i	n	any	of the following? (Mark			_
Item	Y	N		ltem					Y	N		Item	Y	N	
Basement				Floors Sidewa				Sidewalks	_		Z				
Ceilings				Foundation / Slab(s)								Walls / Fences	27	1	1
Doors				Interior Walls					Ц		Windows	X	L.	_	
Driveways				Lighting Fixtures							_	Other Structural Components		X	1
Electrical Systems				Plumbing Systems						Ц				L	_
Exterior Walls				Roof	25 352 5					Ц				L	
If the answer to any of the items in Section 2 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): Section 3. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and No (N) if you are not aware.)															
Condition					Y	N		Conditio					Y	N	1
Aluminum Wiring					Ш	1		Radon G	as				-	\dashv	_
Asbestos Components						\perp		Settling					-	H	
Diseased Trees: oak wilt						\perp		Soil Move					-	1	-
Endangered Species/Habita	t on	Prope	rty	1		\perp	-	Subsurfa	_				-	$^{+}$	_
Fault Lines						\perp	1	Undergro		-				H	_
Hazardous or Toxic Waste		,						Unplatted					 	1	_
Improper Drainage								Unrecord	_				_	11	
Intermittent or Weather Sprin	ngs											Insulation		11	
Landfill								Water Da	ıma	ge	Not I	Due to a Flood Event		Ц	_
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-B	ase	d Pt. I	la	zards			-	Wetlands	on	Pr	oper	ty		\coprod	
Encroachments onto the Pro	pert	У						Wood Ro)t						
Improvements encroaching	on of	hers'	pro	operty				Active infi destroyin				termites or other wood NDI)			
Located in Historic District						+	1					or termites or WDI		IT	
Historic Property Designation	n	•				+			_		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	NDI damage repaired		\dagger	_
Previous Foundation Repairs						+	}	Previous		7-0	1		-	11	
Tevious Foundation Nepall	-						L		, 114	_	7	1 -			_

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer: _____, ____ and Seller: _____, ___

Phone: 9035362672

Page 2 of 7

9211 HWV 7 WEST

Concerning	the Property at		JEWETT, TX 75846	
Dravious D	oof Repairs	1	Termite or WDI damage needing repair	
	ther Structural Repairs	1	Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*	/
Previous U	se of Premises for Manufacture phetamine	/		
If the answ	er to any of the items in Section 3 is yes,	explain (a	attach additional sheets if necessary):	
*A sing	le blockable main drain may cause a suction e	entrapment	: hazard for an individual.	
of repair,	Are you (Seller) aware of any item which has not been previously disheets if necessary):	sclosed	nent, or system in or on the Property that is in this notice?yes \times no lf yes, explain	in need (attach
-				
Section 5.	Are you (Seller) aware of any of toolly or partly as applicable. Mark No (N	he follov) if you a	ving conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aw re not aware.)	are and
V N				
	Present flood insurance coverage.			
		r breach	of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency re	lease of
×	Previous flooding due to a natural flood	event.		
$- \Rightarrow$	Previous water penetration into a struct		e Property due to a natural flood.	
_ X			odplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V,	199, AE,
\checkmark		ear flood	plain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shaded))).
$- \Diamond$	Locatedwhollypartly in a floody		,	
- £	Locatedwholly partly in a flood			
-	Locatedwhollypartly in a reserv			
_ /			ional aboute as massagan's	
If the answ	ver to any of the above is yes, explain (att	ach addit	ional sheets as necessary):	
		-		
*If Buy	yer is concerned about these matters,	Buyer ma	ay consult Information About Flood Hazards (TXI	₹ 1414).
For pur	poses of this notice:			
"100-ye	ear floodplain" means any area of land that: (A is designated as Zone A. V. A99, AE, AO, Al	H. VE. or .	fied on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood ha AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance on Include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.	zard area, f flooding,
			ntified on the flood insurance rate map as a moderate flo	od hazard of flooding.

area, which is designated on the map as Zone X (shaded); and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of flooding, which is considered to be a moderate risk of flooding.

"Flood pool" means the area adjacent to a reservoir that lies above the normal maximum operating level of the reservoir and that is subject to controlled inundation under the management of the United States Army Corps of Engineers.

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer:

and Seller: C

Page 3 of 7

Fax:

8211 HWY 7 WEST **JEWETT, TX** 75846

Concerning the Pro	pert	y at	
--------------------	------	------	--

"Flood insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agency under the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.).

a rive.	tway" means an area that is identified r or other watercourse and the adjace -year flood, without cumulatively incr	ent land areas that must be	reserved for the disch	harge of a base flood	
"Rese	rvoir" means a water impoundment or delay the runoff of water in a desi	project operated by the Un	ited States Army Corp		s intended to retain
Section (5. Have you (Seller) ever fi including the National Floor sheets as necessary):	led a claim for floo d Insurance Program	d damage to the (NFIP)?* yes	e Property with	any insurance explain (attach
Even	es in high risk flood zones with mort when not required, the Federal Em- and low risk flood zones to purcha ure(s).	ergency Management Age	ncy (FEMA) encourag	es homeowners in	high risk, moderate
Administ	'. Have you (Seller) ever ration (SBA) for flood dama necessary):	ge to the Property?	from FEMA of property of the p	or the U.S. S	mall Business attach additional
	. Are you (Seller) aware of not aware.)	any of the following	? (Mark Yes (Y)	if you are awar	e. Mark No (N)
<u>Y N</u>	Room additions, structural permits, with unresolved permi	modifications, or othe	er alterations or a with building codes	repairs made wi in effect at the time	thout necessary
- 🗡	Homeowners' associations or a Name of association: Manager's name: Fees or assessments are: Any unpaid fees or assess If the Property is in mo below or attach information	\$pe ment for the Property? _ re than one associatio	yes (\$	_Phone: nd are: mandate) no	ory voluntary
- \	Any common area (facilities interest with others. If yes, com Any optional user fees for a	plete the following:	•		
_ X	Any notices of violations of use of the Property.	deed restrictions or	governmental ordin	ances affecting t	he condition or
- X	Any lawsuits or other legal not limited to: divorce, foreclose	proceedings directly or ure, heirship, bankruptcy	indirectly affecting and taxes.)	g the Property. (Includes, but is
	Any death on the Property unrelated to the condition of the		s caused by: nat	ural causes, suici	de, or accident
_ ×_	Any condition on the Property v	which materially affects to	ne health or safety o	of an individual.	
- × - ×	Any repairs or treatments, environmental hazards such as If yes, attach any certificate remediation (for example, or	s asbestos, radon, lead-b es or other documentatio	ased paint, urea-for n identifying the exte	maldehyde, or mo ent of the	
- 🗡	Any rainwater harvesting syst a public water supply as an aux	em located on the Pro		-	and that uses
TXR-1406)	07-10-23 Initialed by:	Buyer: ,	and Seller: <u>CM</u> ,		Page 4 of 7

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

James "Jake" Schwab

CRYSTAL

Phone: 9035362672

Concerning	g the Prop	perty at			1 HWY 7 V ETT, TX		
$- \times$					vice area	owned by a propane d	istribution system
-×	Any po district.	rtion of the Proper	ty that is lo	cated in a g	roundwate	r conservation district	or a subsidence
If the answ	er to any	of the items in Section	n 8 is yes, exp	plain (attach a	dditional sh	neets if necessary):	
	A direction						
persons of permitted	who reg by law to	ularly provide ins	spections ar	id who are	either li	any written inspection icensed as inspectors es and complete the follo	s or otherwise
Inspection	Date	Туре	Name of In	spector			No. of Pages
			+				
Hom Wild Other Section 11. with any in Section 12. example, a	nestead llife Mana er: . Have y surance . Have y an insura	gement ou (Seller) ever forovider?yes ou (Seller) ever	y which you (Senior Citize Agricultural iled a claim no received prettlement or	Seller) currer en for damage	e, other to	for the Property: Disabled Disabled Veteran Unknown than flood damage, to for damage to the ceeding) and not used	Property (for
Section 13. detector re or unknown,	Does the	ne Property have nts of Chapter 76 (Attach additional she	working sn 6 of the He	noke detecto alth and Saf	ety Code	led in accordance wi	ith the smoke yes. If no
*Chapainstalle including in your A buye family impains	ter 766 of t ed in accor ng perform r area, you er may requ who will re ment from a to install sn	the Health and Safety Conducted with the require ance, location, and powers of the conduction and the conduction and the conduction is a licensed physician; and the dwelling is a licensed physician; and	Code requires or ments of the buster source required over contact you detectors for hearing-impaired (3) within 10 detectors-impaired	ne-family or two uilding code in a rements. If you c your local buildin or the hearing in ed; (2) the buye ays after the effe I and specifies to	-family dwell effect in the lo not know a ng official for npaired if: (1 er gives the ctive date, the	lings to have working smok area in which the dwelling the building code requirement more information. I) the buyer or a member of the seller written evidence of the per installation. The parties	e detectors is located, nts in effect the buyer's he hearing
(TXR-1406) 07	7-10-23	Initialed by:	Buyer:	_ , and	l Seller:	m)	Page 5 of 7

Schwab Realty, 410 S Frontage Centerville TX 75833 James "Jake" Schwab

Phone: 9035362672

Page 5 of 7

Concerning the Businest of	11 HWY 7 WEST
	NETT, TX 75846
Seller acknowledges that the statements in this notice are true including the broker(s), has instructed or influenced Seller t material information.	o provide inaccurate information or to omit an
Signature of Seller CRYSTAL WKENZIE EXECUTION	
Printed Name: for the Gob Green Estate Printed	ure of Seller Date Name:
ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:	
(1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a datal determine if registered sex offenders are located in certai https://publicsite.dps.texas.gov. For information concerning neighborhoods, contact the local police department.	n zin code eroce Ta acarala 46
(2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, th Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural construction certificate or dune protection permit may be re local government with ordinance authority over construinformation.	Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront
(3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail i required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Property Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Associated	the Property may be subject to additional nsurance. A certificate of compliance may be or more information, please review <i>Information</i>
(4) This Property may be located near a military installation and compatible use zones or other operations. Information relati available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use for a military installation and may be accessed on the Interr county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.	ng to high noise and compatible use zones is Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared
(5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measure items independently measured to verify any reported information.	ements, or boundaries, you should have those
(6) The following providers currently provide service to the Property:	
Electric. TXU	phone #:
Sewer:	phone #:
Water: Concord Robbins	phone #:
Cable:	phone #:
Trash:	phone #:
Natural Gas:	phone #:
Phone Company:	phone #:
Propane: Leon County Gas:	phone #:
Internet:	phone #:

Schwab Realty, 410 S Frontage Centerville TX 75833 James "Jake" Schwab

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

and Seller: Cm X 75833 Phone: 9035362672 Fax:
Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.iwolf.com

Initialed by: Buyer: _

Page 6 of 7

CRYSTAL

07/12/24 15:02 Edward Jones Page 22 of 22

Concerning the Property at		8211 HWY 7 WEST JEWETT, TX 75846	····
(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed this notice as true and correct and have n ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF Y	10 геа	Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have reson to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YO CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.	elied on U ARE
The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the fo	oregoi	ng notice.	
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer: _____ and Seller: